PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kars-Michiel Hubert Lenssen	03/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7791920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 1109 McKay Drive, M/S 41 SJ
Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

Total Attachments: 1

source=US7791920ParentInventorAssignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026851 FRAME: 0350 ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHNL031087

the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a invented by me, which application:

| is executed concurrently herewith | was executed by me/us on | filed | is Serial No. | filed | filed

MMenser

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom of

RECORDED: 02/28/2006 RECORDED: 09/02/2011

(sign name here)

(print name here)

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

24 March 2005

Date

PATENT REEL: 017643 FRAME: 0436 REEL: 026851 FRAME: 0351

Assignor